## MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

## MEENAKSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH INSTITUTE

**UBA Coordinator – Dr. Pandiyan K.R** 

AISHE Code - C-36318

19/05/2023 MI	MCH&RI	Lifestyle for Environment Pledge -20	)23
---------------	--------	--------------------------------------	-----

## Lifestyle for Environment Pledge -2023

Lifestyle for Environment pledge on 2023 was observed on 19/05/2023 in the new seminar hall by the Department of Community Medicine, National Services Scheme & Unnat Bharat Abhiyan. Under the guidance of Dr. Shankar K (Professor and Head of the Department of Community Medicine ), the programme was organised by all Faculties and Postgraduates of the Department of Community Medicine.

The program was started with the introduction about Lifestyle for Environment pledge by the postgraduate and the pledge was taken .A total of 255 students (1st and 2nd professional year MBBS students) was attended the programme . The postgraduate explain the students about consciously participate in taking up environmental lifestyle and inculcate long term environmental friendly habits.

